

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

United States Patent and Trademark Office

O	
7. 4	
0	
5.9 46	2
200	3
21	20
67	
₹ 7 ₩	
7	

F			
103006	3437. <u> </u>		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Jason Griffin, Roman Rak, Steven Fyke, Norman Ladouceur	Name: Research in Motion Limited		
	Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s) May 12, 2005	Street Address: 295 Phillip Street		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	City: Waterloo		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Ontario		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Canada Zip: N2L 3W8		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo		
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Robert H. Nakano	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: McCarthy Tétrault LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Box 48, Suite 4700, Toronto Dominion Bank Tower	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 66 Wellington Street West	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Toronto	8. Payment Information		
State: Ontario Zip: M5K 1E6	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 416-601-7852	b. Deposit Account Number 15-0633		
Fax Number: 416-868-0673			
Email Address: bnakano@mccarthy.ca	Authorized User Name McCarthy Tétrault LLP		
9. Signature:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

05/20/2005 GTON11

00000093 150633

11129404

Robert H. Nakano (Reg. No. 46,498)

Name of Person Signing

01 FC:8021

PATENT

May 16, 2005

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

REEL: 016572 FRAME: 0570

Date

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, whose names and full post addresses are set out below:

Name Address

Jason GRIFFIN 14 Deer Ridge Crescent

Kitchener, Ontario

N2P 2L3 Canada

Roman RAK 457 Old Oak Drive

Waterloo, Ontario

N2T 2V8 Canada

Steven FYKE 55 Blue Springs Drive, Unit 201

Waterloo, Ontario

N2J 4T3 Canada

Norman LADOUCEUR 14 Gateview Drive

Waterloo, Ontario

N2T 1A2 Canada

Research in Motion Limited, hereinafter called the assignee, whose full post office address is 295 Phillip Street, Waterloo, Ontario N2L 3W8 Canada, to the assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, our entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries, in and to our invention relating to

KEY SYSTEM FOR A COMMUNICATION DEVICE

including subject matter which is fully set forth and described in our applications for Letters Patent for Canada and the United States of America, which a declaration has been signed on even date herewith and including subject matter which is fully set forth and described in our applications for Letters Patent under the same title;

184607-360330 McCarthy Tétrault LLP TDO-RED #8273981 v. 1

T01300-0021

PATENT REEL: 016572 FRAME: 0571 States of America, and all other countries, in and to the aforementioned applications, any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any Letters Patent which may issue for the invention from such applications, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues and extensions, and any rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified applications under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

And we hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the assignee to obtain Letters Patent in Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries, for the invention, and vest the same in the Assignee;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed its name on the day and year set forth below.

Assignor 1	
Name	
Jason GRIFFIN	
Signature /	
Date / 12th, 2005	

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I,	Holena Ma	ndie	, wh	ose full	post office address is	
	(name of witne	ess)		,	<u> </u>	
	715-1100	Courtland	Ave.	E.	Kitcherer Out	NZC ZH9
		(a	ddress of w	ritness)		

184607-360330 McCarthy Tétrault LLP TDO-RED #8273981 v. 1

T01300-0021

PATENT REEL: 016572 FRAME: 0572

person named in the above assignment, duly execute the sa	me on the day and year set forth above.
Medi	Mey 12/05
(signature of witness)	date
Assignor 2	
Name	
Roman RAK	
Signature	
Date //	
May 12 2	005
STATEMENT OF V	WITNESS
I, Helang Mandie , whose f	ull post office address is
715-1100 Courtland We . E. Kill	thener, Ont. N2C249
(address of witness state that I was personally present and did see Roman Rak	
person named in the above assignment, duly execute the sa	•
(signature of witness)	May 12/05
•	

state that I was personally present and did see Jason Griffin, who is personally known to me to be the

184607-360330 McCarthy Tétrault LLP TDO-RED #8273981 v. 1 T01300-0021

Assignor 3	1
Name	
Steven FYKE	
Signature	
May 12, 2005-	·
STATEMENT OF W	TTN TEO O

	of witness)	, whose full post office address is		ress is	
715-1100	Courtland Ave. E (address	Ketchener	On her io	N2C 2H9	
state that I was person	addre nally present and did see S bove assignment, duly exc	teven Fyke, who	is personally	known to me to be th	е
(Signal	Dure of witness)	_	Ma	12/05 Bate	

184607-360330 McCarthy Tétrault LLP TDO-RED #8273981 v. 1

T01300-0021

Assignor 4
Name
Norman LADOUCEUR
Signature Julium
Date MRY 12/05
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I,
715-1100 Courtland Ave E. Kitchener Ontario N2C 2H9
(address of witness) tate that I was personally present and did see Norman Ladouceur, who is personally known to me to
the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the day and year set forth
bove.

184607-360330 McCarthy Tétrault LLP TDO-RED #8273981 v. 1

RECORDED: 05/16/2005

T01300-0021

PATENT REEL: 016572 FRAME: 0575